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Responses to Consultation Questions 

Question 1: What are the risks and opportunities in relation to the 
development of micro girds and what issues do they raise for 
the connections framework in NI?  

 

Question 2: Do you agree with our guiding principles? Please expand your 
answer. 

https://renewableni.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/RNI-Report-Accelerating-renewables-in-Northern-Ireland-online-version.pdf
https://renewableni.com/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/RNI-Report-Accelerating-renewables-in-Northern-Ireland-online-version.pdf


Question 3: Do you agree with our proposed scope in relation to this 
connection review? This includes: 

• Are there other issues which you consider we should take 
into account. If so, please explain why.

• Are there any connection areas we should remove from the 
scope of our review? If so, please explain why. 

Question 4: Do you consider the current ‘partially deep’ connection 
boundary in NI appropriate? Please explain your rationale 
further and provide evidence.

https://www.soni.ltd.uk/media/documents/Shaping-Our-Electricity-Future-Roadmap_Version-1.1_07.23.pdf


Question 5: Do you consider a shallow connection boundary to be 
appropriate in NI context? Please explain your rationale further 
and provide evidence. 

Question 6: Do you consider a shallow-ish boundary to be appropriate in the 
NI context? Please explain your rationale further and provide 
evidence.

Question 7: Do you believe that moving to a more shallow connection 
boundary in NI will deliver NI renewable targets that otherwise 
would not be met? Please provide evidence to demonstrate 
your answer



Question 8: Please provide evidence on the potential impacts on energy 
affordability in NI if reinforcement costs where socialised 
further? 

 

Question 9: Can NIE Networks differentiate between RP6 allowances, RP7 
business plan connection requests and how these differentiate 
and have been factored into the analysis that has been done on 
potential reinforcement connection costs analysis NIE 
Networks have completed?

Question 10: Do you think that a developer led or plan led is the best 
approach for the future development of connections in NI? 
Please explain your answer

Question 11: Do you think the current 3-month timeframe for SONI and NIE 
Networks to issue a connection offer is appropriate? Please 
explain your answer.



Question 12: If our legislation facilitated it, should obtaining planning 
permission be a prerequisite in order to receive a grid 
connection? Please explain your answer. 

Question 13: If our legislation facilitated it, do respondents consider any 
other issues associated with the current queue process? Or 
that a different approach to managing the connection queue, 
would result in quicker connections? If so, what would that 
be? Are there any lessons to be learned from other 
jurisdictions? 



Question 14: Do you have any other information relevant to the subject 
matter of this Call for Evidence that you think we should 
consider?

Question 15: Please list any connection issues you have raised in order of 
priority. Please explain your reasoning behind your priority. 

  


